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GOVERNMENT SUPERIOR SERVTCES
OF PAKISTAN CO.OPERATIVE
HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.
Crnrl Brnk Rord, opp, Baftrh Thrn SoclorD, R0.8rbrh loryn, Lrho/i. It: r,1z-31712s6a

NOTIGE FOR ANNUAL GEN RAL EETING 2O17 to 2O2O TO

ON 26th Feb 2023 (Sundav) AT { {.OO AM.
Annual General Meetlng of the Members of Government Superior Services of Pakistan

Cooperative Housing Society Ltd., Lahore is scheduled to be held on 26.02.23 (Sunday) at 11 :00 Am at
the Site of Govt. Superior Services of Pakistan Codporativo Housing Society, Canal Bank Road,
Opposite Bahria Town Sector.D, Lahore (Cell: 0320-8489487).

AGENDA FOR A.G.M.

a Recitation from the Holy Quran.

Approval of Minutes of the Last Annual General Meeting and the audited report
from 01-07-2017 to 30-06-2020.

President's Report on the Progress in the Aflairs of Society.

Approval I Confirmation of Members outgoing and incoming of the Society from the

Last A.G.M

Rectification of Minutes of Managing Committee Meetings.

Approval of budget for the year 2020 to 2023

Approval and funds discussion of sewerage and underground wiring.

Approval for Enhancement of Service Charges of open plot to Rs.15001 per month per

kanal.

Approval for cancellation of plot of default Members

Approval for enhancement of water I sewerage and garbage collection charges for

constructed houses to Rs, 3000 per month for one kanal and under constructed house

for Rs. 5000 per month per kanal,

Approval for enhancement of Possession and Demarcation fee to Rs.50,000/' and

Demarcation fee Rs, 25000/. per kanal.

Approval for enhancement of transfer fee to Rs. 240,000/' per kanal and 2 kanal Rs.

410000/.

Progress rsgarding sui gas work.

Discussion regarding refund of income tax from FBR

Discussion regarding Mortgaged plots

Approval Exchange land of Graveyard

Any other point will be discuss with the permission of the chair
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GAW. SUPEHAR SERY'CES OF PAK,COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.
AA NCE SHEEI

ASO O JUN 020

2024

NOTES RUPEES

20't 9

RUPEES

OPEFTYAND ASSEIS
ed ,As ets

At cost less Acc. DeP.

Cost of Land

Development Expenditure

urrent .Assets

Account Receivable-lslamabad
Advance Against Land
Advances & Prepayments
Withholding Tax
Cash and Bank Balance

CAPITAL AND LIABILITIES

Share Money
fievenue Reserve
Accumulaled Surplus/(Deficit)

Members Deposits
Cost of Land
Development Charges
Colnrrercial Plo[s
Comrnerclalizalion of Plots
Sui Gas lnstallation
lMasjid Fund

Current Liabilities
Sirndry Creditors
Acgri-red Expenses
Earnest Money
Water Security
Lease Security

259,63'1, 63

80,336
2,110,000

137,700

933,854
?1 ,47 1 ,307

284,354,460

1 ,721 ,326
1 ,584,417
7 ,230,877
10,536,620

73,889,831
98,632,305
43,579,542
26,840,000
23,230,000

1Ea ,0001,

267,422,678

2,685,344
872,908
476,310
640,000

1 ,730,000
6,405,162

284,364,460

80,3 36
2,'1 

.10,000

90, BBO

896,719
19,838,096

3,566,950
7 2,514,592

180,408,065
255,489,607

23,016,0 31

1,533,326
1 ,584,417
9,6 3 5,4 02
12,813,145

260,434,228

7,685,944
856,011
476,310
510,000

'1,730,000

6,2 58,265

27 9,50 5,63 8

.TAN

4
5

B

6.1

6.3

6.4
7

'10

1:l

12

13

14
15

9

i

,l..
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73,889,831
9 8,6 3 2,3 05
43,579,542
25,840,000
17,326,550

1,166,000

16

a7

1B

19

20

3,781 ,819
72,514,592

183,334,852

cco

(P SIDENT} GEN E RETARY)

24,7 33,197

279,505,6 3 B
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INCOME

Profit on PLS Account

Memberihip Fee

Transter Fee

Service Charges

Map Vetting Fee

Possession fee

Demarcation Fee

Water Charges

NDC Charges

Surcharge on Late paymont

Documeotation Fee

ldentilication Fee

Masjid Fund

Lease Rent

Water Connection Fee

Other lncome

EXPENDITURE

Salaries, wages & allowances
1'elephone, Postage & Stamps
Bank Charges
Eleckicity Charqes

WASA Charges

Conveyance Charges
Entertainment

Newspaper Charges
Printing.& Stationery
Legal & Professional Charges
Audit Fee

liepair & Maintenance
Vehicle Repair Expense
AGM Expense
Plantation Expense
Demarcation Expense
Diesel for Tractor
Security Guards Expense
Advertisement

Zakat

l-oss on Sale of Asset
Srte Expense

2020

RUPEES

2,229,062
170,000

3,048,600

2,.576,O7 5

240,000

487,000
200,000

1,643,875

34,000

314 489

8,s00
8,500

434,200
522,400

4 5,000

25 500

1 1,987,201

6,866,579

50,850

17 ,490
1.589,679

1,200,000

30,799

127 ,615
7 ,290

140,465

867,393

90,000

1,049,367

94,095

377,631

74,000
'197, 1 1 5

32,150

93,900

26.548

22.780
369 600

2019

RUPEES

1,893,299
. 160,000

2,369,000
2,744.475

60.000
345,000

210,000
1.391,200

26.000
247 .856

8,000.

8,000

381,700
1,349,200

25,000
171 934

'11,390,664

6,394,259

89,506
14,996

1,505.807

1,200.000

30 494
'18.597

8.417

83,060

416,000

90,000
485,55.1

45,1 15'
'168,308

259,7 45
24,000

i 84,925

33,426

57.000

13,325,346

G OW.S U p ER tOR SERVTC ES O F p AK.CO Op ERAT tvEllo_qsl re-Iggl.E]y LrD.
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
FOR fHE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE, 2O2O

. 1 1,109,206



2020

RUPEES

2019

RUPEES

1 1 ,109,206

1 07,555

67 ,594
54 0,667

203 747

12,028,769

10,476,486

9,635,402

Balance B/F

Garbage Expense

lnternet Charges

Water Connection Expdnse

Masjid Expense

Depreciation

Misc. Expense

lncome Tax

Su.rplus / Deficlt for lhe Y€ar After TBx

Trsnsf€rred to Rovenue Reserv6

Accumulalsd Surplus / (Deficit) B/F

Accurnulated Surplus / (Deficit) C/F

NT)

14 153

(2, 27 ,952)

573

o 35,402

7

1

Surplus / (Deficlt) for lhe Yeai Before Tax

77

(GEN

TAN)

IARY)

ACCO

4,000

21,700

53,607

78,870

35,674

13,325,346

956

(c38,105)

(2b2,e7e)

(841,084)',
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I

RNMENT SUPERIOR SERVICES OF PAKISTAN COOPERATIVE IIOUSING
ETY LIMITED

oMD E E A II
,rHE YEAR END D 30 JUNE 20

2019
RUPEES

26

27

2018
RUI'trtrS

fit on bank deposits

ernbership fee

sfer fee

ice charges

p vetting fee

ssessiott fee

marcation fee

ter charges

charges

harge on late payment

mentation fee

ntificatiorr fee '
isjid fund

',hse rcnt
lction fee

ter corncction fee
er tcolue

1,893,299

160,000

2,369,0oo

2,744,475

60,000
345,000

210,000

1 ,391,200
26,000

247,856

8,000

8,000

3 81,70Q

I ,349,200

25,000

17 | ,934
r 1;90,664

6,394,259

I ,505,807
t,200,000

89,506

30,494
18,s97

&,417

83,060

4 I6,000

90,000

485,551

45,1 | 5.

168,308

259,745

24,000

184,925
33,426

57,000

917 ,924
210,000

3,42 I ,810
2,268,933

r 00,000
7s,000
8 7,000

998,700

32,000
222,812

r 0,500

10,500

2 83,90 0

I , 142,000

24,500

20,00b

136,900

25

h

!

]NDI'TUI(I

gries wages allowances and benefits
tctricity expense
'ba expense

ephbne, postage, colnmunication and stamps
velling & conveyance
erta inment
vspaper' & periodicals
rtirg & stationery
al & prolessional expense
lit fee

air & maintenance
ricle repair expense ( Tractor)
Vl expense
Itation expense
larcaiion expense
iel fof tr.actor
Itity guards
9ftisernent

9,962,504

s,444,026

198,426

l 9,61 9

3 1,870

36,606

5,000

139,490

256,000

558,s30
421,802

8 I ,881

316,297.

6,000

tzl ,77 6

20,000

44,255

D+
-{

NOTE



2018
RUPT!:ES

NO'I'E

ASSETS

, NON CURRENT ASSETS

, Fixed assets
I cost ofland

Development expenditurc

I. CURRENT ASSETS

Account receivable-lslamabad
Advance against land

Advances & prepayments

Withholding tax
Cash and Bank balance

,]

i CAPITAL AND LIABILITIES

CAPITI\L AND RESERVE

i Share deposit Money
! Revenue Reserve

,] Accumulated surplus/(ileflcit)

l
I nor,r cunnexr lrlntlrrrrs

]\IEMRDITS DBPOSITS

Cost of land

Development charges

Commercial plots

Connnercialization of plots

Suigas installation
Masjid fund

SIBBENI_LIAPILUIES
Sundry creditors
Accrued expense

Earnest nroney

Waler security
Lease security

l
4

5

6

8

9

l0

3.566,950
12,5t4,592

t 80,408,065

80,336

2,1I0,000
90,880

896,719
19,838,096

256,489,607 224,626,380

3,339,523
72,514,592

148;172,265

80,336

2,t 10,000

895,48t

30,205,543
23,016,031 33,291,360

21r,505,638 257 ,917,7 40

l1
t2
t3

I,593,326
| ,584,417
9,635,402

t2,813,145

|,47 5,326
I,584,4 t 7

10,476,486

t3,536,229

l4
l5
l6
1',!

18

l9

73,889,831

98,632,305
d1 s?q qd?

25,840,000
17,326,550

I,166,000

2,68s,944
856,011

476,310
510,000

r,730,000
6,258,265

260,434,228 237,428,678

71,810,831

98,632,305

43,5',19,542

22,320,000

l 086 00

2,68s,944
1,O13,746

683,143

420,000
090 000

6,952,833

20

2t
22

23

24

The annexed notcs 0l-30 form an intelral pag of tlese financial statements.

279,505,638 257,911,7 40

dqrf] 0

B
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4.t+)--- t,(AccouNTANT) (G E Y)

COVERNMENT SUPERIOR SERVICES OF PAISSTAN COOPERATTVE IIOUSING
COCIETY LIMITED

99999999

dALANCE SHEET
a-
rs ON 30 JUNE . 2019

2019
RUPEES

\,.

I



:

1

(4E

Election ExPense

Union Fund

Water Connection ExPense

Mosque Expense

MiSc, Expense

Surplus / Deficit for the Year before Tax

lncome Tax

Surplus / Delicit lor the Year after Tax

Transferred to Revenue Reserve

Accumulated Surplus/(Deficit) B/F

Accumulated Surplus/(Defi cit) C/F

(ACCOUNTANT)

2018

1 15,010

0

30,330
231 ,191

414

9,3 06,006

2017

0

15,600

21 ,620
498,860

120

8,634,588

656 498

46 ,495

,550)

10,05 qn

10 4 6

630,907

0

630,907

(63,091)

o lRO 7?(

6 '10,057,54'1

It TARY)C,lartered GENER

I

(191 ,003)



.F#.*'

GOVT. S RIOR SERVICES OF P K.COOP
BALANCE SHEET

TI E HOUSING SOCIETY LTD

2,567,000
72,514,592

i h 1 .ss6,549
216,638,141

I0,3 36
2,1 10,000

22.,000

965,889
20,032,343

2 3,21 0,5 6B

239,848,709

.1,319,326

1,537,867
r 0,057,541

2,914,734

220,703,678

2. B 03, 91
'340,454i

. 645,812
3 50,000

l,oso,ooo
6,230.297

2 39, B4B,7 09

t: t.
',1.., pnopERTY AND AssETS
i:r Fixed Assets

',i., Rt cost less ncc. Depreciation

:t,' Cqst of Land

':: DevelopmentExpenditure

,,, 
"rrran, 

oa""o..]-.--
.l: Account Receivable-lslamabad
.:i Advance Against Land
',. Advances & Prepayments
, Withholding Tax

Cash and Bank Balance

NOTES

2018

RUPEES

4
5

3,339,523
72,514,592

148 ,77 2,265
224,626,380

33,291,360

2s7 ,917 ,7 40

80,3 36
2,1 1 0,000

0

B9 5,481
30,205 543

6.1

6.2
6.3
6.4

7

Share Money
Revenue Reserve
Accumulated Surplus/(Delicit)

Mer!bers Deposits
Cost of Land
De\ielopment Charges
Commercial PIots
Commercialization of Plots
Mosque Fund

1 ,47 5,326
1 ,584,417
10,476,486
13,536,229

237,428,678

2,685,944
1 ,O73,746

683,'143
420,000

2,090,000
6,952,8 3 3

257 ,9',t7 ,7 40

B

10

12

't4

7 1 ,81 0,8 31

98,632,305
43,579,542
22,320,000

1,086,000

71 .B 10,831
ep,632,305
38,479 ,542
10,800,000

981,000

15

16
17

18
'19

o

lAccouNTANT)
J<

EN ER ARY)

AS ON 30 JUNE.2O1B

2017

RUPEES

CAPITAL AND LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities
Sundry Creditors
Accured Expense
Earnest Money
Water Security

Lease Security

I

:

i

l
I
I

i

I

I

II

I
I
I

5FUP



INCOME

Profit on PLS account
Membership Fee

Transfer Fee

Service Charges

Map Vetting Fee

Possession fee

Demarcatlon Fee

Water Charges

NDC Charges

Surcharge on late payment

Open File Fee

Documentation Fee
' ldentification Fee

N4osque Fund (Bi[ing)
Lease Rent

Election Fee
Water Connection Fee
Misc. lncome

917 ,924
210,000

3,421,830

2,268,938

100,000

75,000

87,000
998,700

32,000

222,812

0

10,500

10,500

283,900

1,142,000

24,500

20,000
136 900

2017

RUPEES

312,269
250,000

3,132,400

1;950,729

195,000

260,000

180,000

385,500

22,0O0

179,197

819,200

24,500
12,500

22,7 00
1,305r000

0

3 5,00 0

179 500

?o1f,

RUPEES

EXPENDITURE

Pay & Allowances

Postage & Stamps

Bank Charges

Electricity Charges

Telephone Charges

Conveyance Charges

Entertainment

Newspaper Charges

Printing & Stationery
' 

Legal & Professional Charges
Audit Fee

Repair & Maintinance

Vehicle Repair Expense (Tractor)

Photocopies/Lemination

AGM Expense

Plantation Expense

Demarcation Expense

Diesel for Tractor

Security Guards
Litigation Charges

Depreciation

Advertisement

9,962,504 9,25 5,4 95

4,814,378
' 

21 ,O29
8,670

1,004,034

5,600

21,380

3,570

s.500

76,936

281,000

90,000
134,909

73,505

300

93,362

103,703

28,500

121,732

?42,700
405,000

353,400

89,068

5,444,026

16,619

11,240
. 798,426

3,000

31,870

36,606

5,000

139,490

256,000

5s8,530
421 ,802

81,881

0
'0

316,297

6,000

127,776

20,000

532,243

44,255

lNCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE. 2018



'1

.rl

;;

OVT ER o

EXPENDITURE I

l^ Pay & Allowances
i.- Postaqe & Stamps

Security Guaids
Litlgation Charges
Depreciation
,ldvertisement'
Sub Division Fee
Union Fund
Water Connection
Mosque Expdnse
Donation
Misc. Expense

3- Bank Charges 
I

q - Electrlclty Charges

5-- Telephone Chaiges
6 - Conveyance Charges

7- Enterlalnment 
,

i,- Newspaper Ch?rges
q" Printing & Statibnery

tf - Legat & Professional Ch

ll- Audit Fee
l1- Repair & Maintinanca
r ?- Vehicle Repair;Expense
It- Photocopies/Ldmihation
r i' AGM Expense'
16' Plantation Expi:nse .

ll,, DemarcationExpense
:,i Diesel for Tracior

NGS IETY LTD.

,2016
RUPEES

5,380,502
(518,0.50)
4,842,452
4,647.273

---l-46of2t

ril

4

,i,,iitl

029
B

1,004,034
5,600

21.380
3,570
5,500

Tractor)

en se

76,936
281,000

90;000
134,609

73;505
300

03,362
103,703
28,500

121,732
,t-42,700
405,000
353,400

89,068

15,600
21,620

498,860

t?0

Excess of lncomg over enditure 630;907
Transferred to Rsvenue eserve 63
Net.lnconte over Expend re
Accumulated Surplus/
Accumulated Surplus/

(de r) B/F 9,489,725
----lT;o-rts4rD

i:

2OJ28
14,429

249,602
8,800

10,670
2,37.O
4,230

51 ,336

138,047
125,7 sO
230,357

3,117
33,620

704,512
15,S00

176,927
87,094

66 232
9,500

261,000

316,174
42p20
90,000

3,13?,40A
1,950,729

195,000
260,000
1Bo;0oo
385,500

22,000
17?J:7

819,200

1,305,0, q0

1

3 00
05

24,500
'12,500
22"700

260,000
2,445,250
1,946,930
. 162,040
. 162,000

369,500
89,500
52,000' 262,388
14;500

'1,437,660
13,C00
13,000

1,8S0,000
2,000,000

13 000

(ACCOUNTANT)

cit) C/F

&*t
(PRESfEENT) (GEN ET Y)

''.]','.,]

,.1

7

t'.1



nce
es

hold

tr

re Money

C

ater Security

10 ,54'1

1,319,326
1,537,867

7

11

74

B

2
0
0

5

2
0

00

1

2,803,

476,
220,
890,

91

0
10
00
00

1

E

ation

4
5

I

s

Plots

I

I

!
I

B

s

Land
Prepayments

ing Tax
and Bank Balan

ue Reserve
Si-rrplus(Deficit)

{tamaoad 0.1

6.2

of Land
lopment Charge
mercial Plots
mercialization of

Fund

rrent Liabilities
Creditors

clrred Expense
est I\4oney

Sdcurity

10,

12,91

,703

6,230,297

23 9, B4 8,70 9

2,803,99'l
340,494
645,8.12
350,000

2 090 000

1

10

11

't2

13
14

15
'16

2 07,656,

22 1 '10

I
.t

I

.

l

1

._d,Un c o,.

o(.)
(.,

I

I

.(ACCOUNTANT)

(GE ARY)

f 
ral

,it

lott, 2016
:NOTES 'RUPEES

l
I

I

I

I23 9,848.70I 225,110.186

'l:

l

I


